
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:21
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2011
NATIONAL POLICE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CENTRE
Reddy Shri Komatireddy Raj Gopal

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has opened the National Police Information Technology Centre in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof in the 11th Five Year Plan, State-wise;

(c) the extent to which it is likely to benefit the police department; and

(d) the total funds granted by the Government in this regard, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No such Centres have been opened by the Central Government in the country.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

